8161-00

AL Lt AT

A Division of DY Dyna [echnology fnc

PARTS LIST

DR200D4

WITH BASLER DGC-2020 CONTROL

i é;\
[]

60704-158







ENGINE/GENERATOR ASSEMBLY

ITEM| PART NO QTY | DESCRIPTION
1 |B=350001-57] 1 [ENGINE: DEUTZ BF6M1013FC
2 | TABLE 1| GENERATOR
3 |B—351481—2 | 1 | WELDMENT, BASE
4 | A—99401—000] 1 | TRAY, BATTERY
5 |B—351113—6 1 | PANEL, GEN LEFT SIDE
6 |A—350484—2 | 1 | KIT, BATTERY HOLD DOWN
7 99265-002] 1 | WATER TEMP SENDER
8 | A—65000—000] 6 | SS HHCS 1/4—20 X 5/8
9 |16248—000 6 | FLANGENUT LOCK 1/4—20
10 |B—300533—9 | 1 | ASSEMBLY, MLCB BOX
11 | A—96580—005| 1 | CABLE, BATTERY  (POSITIVE)
12 | A—96580-002] 1 | CABLE, BATTERY  (NEGATIVE)
13 | 60710—097 1 | TAG= OIL WARNING
14 | A—93542—011] 1 [ LEADWIRE ASSEMBLY (NEUTRAL TO GROUND)
15 | A—350944—3 | 6 | SHOCK MOUNT (60 DUROMETER—ENG FRONT)
16
17
18 | A—351480 2 | SUPPORT, REAR ENGINE
19 | A—351473—-2 | 1 | WELDMENT, RH FRONT ENGINE SUPPORT
20 | A-351473—3 | 1 | WELDMENT, LH FRONT ENGINE SUPPORT
21
22
23 [A=93711-004[ 2 [ HHCS 3/4-10 x 2 1/2
24 [A—93710-000] 6 |SLW 3/4
25 | A-93709—000] 6 |HN 3/4
26 | A—93711-000| 4 |HHCS 3/4—10 X 2
27 [1516 26 | HHCS 1/2—13 X 1 1/4
28 [ A—57580—000] 2 |HHCS 1/2—13 X 1 1/2
29 [80781-009 1 | BLOCK HEATER
30 [98906—005 1| OIL DRAIN VALVE, RADIATOR
31 [16250—001 28 | HN 3/4
32 | A-90948—000] 2 | BEVEL WASHER 1/2
33 [300349—1 1 | ADAPTER— M14X1.5 — 3/8 NPT
34 [ 300349-5 2 | ADAPTER— M14X1.5 — 1/8—27NPT F
35 | 92388—000 1 | HOSE FITTING— 3/8NPT X 5/8 HOSE
36 | 53196—000 1 | ELBOW, 90 DEG PIPE 3/8 NPT
37 | A—96007—030] 4 | HHCS M12 X 1.75 X 35
B—351973—1[200 KW [B—350004—706 ALL
PART NO | RATING| ITEM 2 PHASE /VOLTAGE




ENGINE/GENERATOR ASSEMBLY

CONTINUED

38 | A—97436-012] 4 | LW M12
39 |63644—018 8 | HHCS M10 X 1.50 X 18 (FLYWHEEL)
40 | A—96003—040| 12 | HHCS M10 X 1.50 X 40 (BELL HOUSING)
41 | A-97436—010f 20 | LW M10
42 | A=351500 1 | BRACKET, WATER SEPARATOR
43 [93617—-005 2 | HHCS 7/16—14 X 1-1/2
44 [90570-000 2 [Lw 7/16
45 [81034-000 2 |HN 7/16
46 | 96002-016 2 | HHCS M8 X 1.25 X 16MM
47 [21857-000 2 | PIPE COUPLER— 3/8 NPT
48 |80980-000 1 |12 VDC STARTER RELAY
49 | 94319-007 3 | HOSE FITTING— 3/8-18 X 3/8 HOSE BARB
50 | A—300515 9 GAL| 15W—40 SEMI=SYNTH DSL ENGINE OIL
51 |99265—001 1| WATER TEMP SENDER; 3/8—18 NPT
52 | A—99252-012] 1 | KIT, OIL DRAIN

ITEM| PART NO QTY | DESCRIPTION

53 99267—001| 1 | OIL PRESSURE SENDER

54 93689—001| 7FT | HOSE, 5/8 ID UNCUT

55 351888 1 | ASSY, ENGINE CONTROL

56 351901 1 | HARNESS, ENGINE

57 351903 1 | CONTROL PEDISTAL

58 80124—012| 3 | CT— 1000:5

59 351933 1 | HARNESS, GEN END

60 93084—000 1 | PIPE PLUG 1/2"

61 92157—-001| 1 | ROMEX CONNECTOR— 1”

62 | A—97381—001| 1 | DIESEL FUEL DECAL




(((((((((((((

el




ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY

(STANDARD)

30 | A-350207-5 4 HINGE, SIDE DOOR

29 | A—95229-005| 8 LATCH

28

27 | A—15209-000| 2 ELEC. DANGER

26 [ A-63941-001) 3 DECAL, HOT SURFACE

25 | A—-97813—-000| 4 DECAL, CYCLE CRANK

24 | B—=351869-5 2 ROOF, SUPPORT

23 | B—351878—1 2 ROOF, SPLICE

22 |B—351870—1 1 ROOF, REAR

21 |B=351876—-12{ 1 ROOF, MIDDLE

20 |B—351875—-4 1 ROOF, FRONT

19 | B—351044—1 4 HSG, SIDE DOOR

18 [B—351759—-4 2 HSG, MID DOOR SUPPORT
17 | A—351865-9 1 RADIATOR OUTLET

16 | A-351867—4 1 SILL, TOP REAR

15 [ B—300552—-6 1 ASSEMBLY RIGHT REAR
14 | B—-300552-5 1 ASSEMBLY LEFT REAR

13 | B=351868-2 1 HOUSING, REAR

12 | A—350239—-1 1 HOLDER, DOCUMENT

11

10 | A=16250-000f 20 |[FN 3/8-16

9 | A-81590-001| 12 | BEVEL WASHER—- 3/8

8 |B—300552—-4 4 ASSEMBLY DOOR TOP

7 | B—=351859-18| 1 HOUSING, FRONT RIGHT CORNER POST
6 |B-351859-17| 1 HOUSING, FRONT LEFT CORNER POST
5

4 | A-351861—-8 1 HOUSING, RADIATOR TOP
3 | A—351861—-16 1 HOUSING, RADIATOR BOTTOM
2 | B—351936-3 2 BAFFLE, REAR HOUSING

1 [|B—=351936—6 4 BAFFLE, DOOR TOP
ITEM] PART NO QUAN.| DESCRIPTION




ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY

(STANDARD)
CONTINUED

57 |B=351939 4 [ LOWER DOOR JAM

56 | B—350867—24] 1 | KIT, INDUSTRIAL EXHAUST

55 | A—65001—002] 120 | HHCS SS 5/16—18 x 1

54 | A=65006—001] 8 |5/16—18 SS FLANGE NUT

53 | A—91658—003] 20 | HHCS 3/8—16 X 1-1/2

52 | A-15424-000] 8 | RUBBER FOOT (DOOR BUMPER)
51 [A—-21253-000] 8 |[1/4-20 X 3/4 ROUND HEAD SCREW
50 | A—65005—001| 35 |5/16 SS FLAT WASHER

49 | A—21698—001| 210 | #10 SELF TAPPING SCREW
48 | A—92421-000[12 FT| FOAM STRIP

47 |A—16249-000| 86 | 5/16—18 HEX FLANGENUT

46 | A—16248—000| 14 | 1/4—20 HEX FLANGENUT

45

44 | A-65003-000] 4 [SLW SS — 1/4

43 | A—65000-000] 4 | HHCS SS 1/4-20 x 5/8

42 | A—92419-000] 35 | NUT RETAINER, 5/16—18

41 | A—62912-00170 FT| STRIP — 7,/8” WIDE

40 | A—98879-001| 40 | THREADSTUD 5/16-18 x 3/4
39

38

37

36

35 |9769-153 4 | BONDING WIRE, DOOR

34

33

32

31

ITEM| PART NO  |QUAN.| DESCRIPTION







ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY

(ACCOUSTIC)

27 | A—15209-000| 2 ELEC. DANGER

26 | A-63941-001| 3 DECAL, HOT SURFACE

25 | A—97813—-000] 4 | DECAL, CYCLE CRANK

24 | B—351869-5 2 ROOF, SUPPORT

23 | B—351878—1 2 ROOF, SPLICE

22 [B-351870-1 1 ROOF, REAR

21 [B-=351876—-13| 1 ROOF, MIDDLE

20 |B—351875—-4 1 ROOF, FRONT

19 | B—351044-1 4 HSG, SIDE DOOR

18 | B—351759—-4 2 HSG, MID DOOR SUPPORT

17 | A—351865-9 1 RADIATOR OUTLET

16 | A—351867-4 1 SILL, TOP REAR

15 | B—300552—-6 1 ASSEMBLY, RIGHT REAR

14 | B—-300552-5 1 ASSEMBLY, LEFT REAR

13 | B—351868-2 1 HOUSING, REAR

12 | A—350239—-1 1 HOLDER, DOCUMENT

11 | B—351862-2 1 HOUSING, RIGHT FRONT EXTENSION
10 [ A—16250-000| 20 |[FN 3/8-—16

9 | A-81590-001| 12 | BEVEL WASHER— 3/8

8 |B—300552-4 4 ASSEMBLY, DOOR TOP

7 | B-351859-18] 1 HOUSING, FRONT RIGHT CORNER POST
6 |B—351858-17] 1 HOUSING, FRONT LEFT CORNER POST
5 |B—351862—-1 1 HOUSING, LEFT FRONT EXTENSION
4 [A-351861-8 1 HOUSING, RADIATOR TOP

3 | A—=351861—-16 1 HOUSING, RADIATOR BOTTOM

2 |B—351936-3 2 BAFFLE, REAR HOUSING

1 [B—351936—-2 4 | BAFFLE, DOOR TOP
ITEM| PART NO QUAN.| DESCRIPTION




ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY

(ACCOUSTIC)
CONTINUED

57 | B—351939 4 | LOWER DOOR JAM

56 | B—350545—-13| 1 | KIT, CRITICAL EXHAUST

55 | A—65001—001| 120 | HHCS SS 5/16—18 x 1

54 | A—65006—001| 8 | 5/16—18 SS FLANGE NUT
53 | A—91658—003| 20 | HHCS 3/8—16 X 1-1/2

52 | A—15424—000] 8 | RUBBER FOOT (DOOR BUMPER)
51 | A—21253—000| 8 | 1/4—20 X 3/4 ROUND HEAD SCREW
50 | A~65005—001] 6 | 5/16 SS FLAT WASHER

49 | A—21698—001] 210 | #10 SELF TAPPING SCREW
48 | A—92421—000[12 FT| FOAM STRIP

47 | A—16249—000] 86 | 5/16—18 HEX FLANGENUT
46 | A—16248—000| 14 | 1/4—20 HEX FLANGENUT
45

44

43

42 | A=92419-000] 35 | NUT RETAINER, 5/16—18
41 | A—62912—001[70 FT| STRIP — 7/8" WIDE

40 | A—98879—001| 48 | THREADSTUD 5/16—18 x 3/4
39 | B—351919 1 | FOAM KIT

38 | B—351866—1 1 | HOUSING, SNORKEL ROOF
37 | A—91478—017| 4 | SCREEN, DOOR INTAKE

36 | A—91478—019]| 2 | SCREEN, REAR

35 | A—9769—153 | 4 | BONDING WIRE, DOOR

34 | A=351775 2 | COVER, ACCESS

33 |B—351864—1 | 1 | HOUSING, SNORKEL BOTTOM
32 [|A—350137-8 | 32 | LOUVER, SIDE

31 | A—350137-9 | 38 | LOUVER, REAR

30 | A—350207—5 | 4 | HINGE, SIDE DOOR

29 | A—95229-005] 8 | LATCH

28 |B—351863—1 | 1 | HOUSING, SNORKEL END
ITEM| PART NO  [QUAN.| DESCRIPTION

10




NOWJINOS3a | ALD ON livd |W3aLl NOUdINOS3A | ALD ON_Livd EE
TOMLNOD 3NION3 3 1-GSBISE-V | T JANVd 1INO¥4 XO8 T03LNOJ l ooslse—v | |}
YOLOINNOD Nid #1 L |e00—gceg6-v | ¥ JOLO3NNOD NId 9l } |£00—GT696-V | &
1NNJOLS JUSV13 2e— 9 000—208IS 9 | M3¥OS av3aH ONIaNIg Z/)L X Ze—oF 9 _|1000—88642 °]
HONM I loo0-¥6£v6-v | 8 YOLO3INNOD Nid 91 L |900-S2696—V | L
WYHOVIQ ONIMM ‘ATBN3SSY ] 68815¢—-8| Ol Y3dIOH 3snd 14 100—68¥2—Y| 6
8/¢ X Ze—8# SNH ‘aNIg_Z8 [4 100—-20+9 | ¢l AV ! |£00—+66S—E]| LI
2g—8# LNNX3H 4 000—-glIS| +I 8F ¥IHSVMOOT [4 000-94612 | €l
9l Ad3Lilveg ! Z¥S00c—-v | Sl
HOLWMS d0ols—3 I |¢00—£8/66-V | 8I ONUSNrAY 3OVLTIOA ‘LVLISO3Y 3 100—£1SL6-V | LI
3snd "dAvY € I |000-+¥90S6—V | 02 SLON 3UVNOS QINIVLIN 0Z~F/1 ¥ |000—-G6¥26—V | 61
3snd "div O} Il {900—90S6-V | 22 avd3d 3snd dWY € I [800—£865L-V | |12
LINNOYD L |000—£S8Sv—V | T vJ30_3snd dAv Ol I 900—¢86S1—-V | £2
HOLMS dOLS AON3IOM3N3I 3 100—£8466-V | 92 U 378vo 8 |0l0-G.66¥—-V | ST
v03d dOLS AONIO¥3INT I 900—1¥6£9~-V | 82 IvO3d ONINYVM ONLLYY 3Snd | |¥00—-I¥629-V | LT

L3INNOUD

HONOYHL avIT ONLLNOY ¥IL4V TVYNINYAL TIVISNI 1/%

1.2*
. d

\W

O

OV

O Ry

TOULNOD HLM Q3ANddNS J¥VMAUVYH HLIM T3NVd OL 3¥NJ3S

P

&S

7

7

11




- & o s
|11} S-vEZISE-g
AVISY 10T Hd
% 55 | | z LV1SO3HY INTWLSNNAY 3OVLIOA  HYA
@ _ QIONTI0S LMVLS  SS
3 . Hovg i A HOLOW H3LHVLS aNISNT ns
: ,Mm\ AVIZENNY ¥
— Hd ¢ STYNINHEL NOILOINNDD
26 9 YAWOLSNS J10NTY  190W
@Q B (24 M3ONIS JUNSSIWA IC SO
b =] ¢ & H3AN3STIAIT 3N ST
3 TEATTINVIOCO MOT 197
Bl ive | AVIFH SONTAMOTD NIONT  HdD
gl & SONIAMOTD INIONT  dD
N\ 1z (WYL HO SISSYHO) ANNCHD QMo
sS4 ) QION310s 1304 s4
NS _Sm__“_
HOLIMS dCLS AONZOW3NI  ss3
5 (1 HIANTS TUNLVHIANIL INVICOD 51D
g R e O T TR NSRS DESPERRS) SRS [PETERSIN, W SSANHYH TNV TOHLNOD
IND I_ (HOLDINNCO TTWNS)NId 8L END
| YOY® ®YE YO @ Yo ® YO Yo SSANUYH HOLYHANID NId 4L ZND
e s A e e e S R mlmr IIS| Tz 1zz = S mwmzm«:._ow;zoowq_wzu
HMOLOINNOD 3DV NId 8L IND
e al s o R —5\ op———t HOLVNMILTY LW
V0L N\ §anve ERERR
asnd asn4
¥OH NOILZINNOD J3noLsno
T i r 2 )l
8 1
F NV g8 8geidss
Ll v og| sef #. 2 sSZcoxma® ¥
a¥o ol M2 L 1IGgEFPES 2
e Som@ﬁfﬁee _é%
A ) s | T |
~ OCo@mOO® | |6 | [¢© o ss3 _ (YLYLYLYIYI
[>>] ol | sf | 2 [s
>t i [71] [f3
| @_ i nr‘ {ee) [~
[~ & for e ez l@” "lee
i ; o o oz Oz2Z } I
D S 9 8 508 i
] [7 @[ zor o 3 2 i W TG <]
m z =
5 Wk @@ 3 @ ]
3 O ® = il S0 ”
m _ _ a @ e @ zl
2 4 e i @ ]
® >SN & = " “ =
i 1> > @ @ < <t >
S @ eo Y3710HLNOD =1 T 3
= | | &® 0202-090 & oS <t =
= @l =
X 2 o H3IASVE @
_| @_ 19 2oL _.E I_ 8g ] §
- £ND

12




